RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS

2018-19 Summary of External Funding (In Millions)

Institution Federal
ASU $14.59
DSU $1.74
JSU $20.82
MSU $188.30
MUW#* $0.42
MVSU $7.20
UM** $110.53
USM $62.33
Exec. Office $1.91
SYSTEM $407.84

State

$0.36
$.46
$2.31
$4.95
$4.50
$1.02
$3.57
$4.56
$.70
$22.43

Private, Corporate

* MUW figures include MS School of Math & Science

** Includes UMMC.

RETENTION AND GRADUATION

& Other

$0.65
$1.56
$2.71
$17.45
$0.15
$0.24
$19.65
$5.79
$0.00
$48.20

Grand Total

$15.60
$3.76
$25.84
$210.70
$5.07
$8.46
$133.75
$72.68
$2.61
$478.47

IPEDS Fall to Fall Retention Rates, Fall 2016 Freshman Cohort
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Six-Year IPEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2010 Freshman Cohort
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FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION*
IHL System Total by Gender, Fall 2019

EEO-Category

Executive, Managerial and Admin.
Faculty

Other Professionals

Technical and Paraprofessional
Clerical and Secretarial

Skilled Crafts
Service/Maintenance
Instruction/Research Assistants
TOTAL

* Includes UMMC

Male

374
3,077
3,290

821
234
518
924
1.602
10,840

Female

461
2,967
7,262
2,149
2,325

13

665
1.863
17,705

IHL System Total by Ethnicity, Fall 2019

EEO-Category

Executive, Managerial and Admin.
Faculty

Other Professionals

Technical and Paraprofessional
Clerical and Secretarial

Skilled Crafts
Service/Maintenance
Instruction/Research Assistants
TOTAL

* Includes UMMC.

White

574
4,132
7,223
1,470
1,293

375

475
2.085

17,627

Black

240
1,022
2,603
1,388
1,209

151
1,079

463
8,155

Total

835
6,044
10,552
2,970
2,559
531
1,589
3.465
28,545

Other

21
890
726
112

57

5

35

917
2,763

2019-20 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank

Associate  Assistant

Professor  Professor  Professor  Instructor Total
ASU $80,854 $67,557 $56,993 $43,343 $59,323
DSU $71,893 $62,223 $56,633 $49,650 $58,364
JSuU $84,631 $67,749 $58,239 $45,227 $65,576
MSU $109,884 $84,221 $73,657 $47,153 $78.,985
MUW $66,077 $56,383 $52,569 $50,542 $56,926
MVSU $63,402 $56,997 $51,198 $44.210 $52,626
UM* $116,648 $86,457 $74,351 $48,750 $81,789
USM $89.198 $70.635 $63.887 $52.335 $69.700
SYSTEM $99,742 $77.411 $67,079 $48,092 $73,190

* Excludes UMMC.
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FALL 2019 HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT*

Institution

ASU - Main Campus
ASU - Natchez
ASU - Vicksburg
Total

DSU - Main Campus
DSU - Other Locations
Total

JSU - Main Campus
JSU - Universities Center
JSU - Medical Mall
JSU - E Center
JSU - Downtown Jackson
Total

MSU - Main Campus
MSU - Meridian
MSU - Other Locations

Total
MUW - Main Campus
MUW - Tupelo

MUW - Community College
Total

MVSU - Main Campus
MVSU - Community College
Total

UM - Main Campus
UM - Tupelo
UM - Booneville
UM - Southaven
UM - Grenada
UM - Medical Center
Total

USM - Main Campus
USM - Gulf Park
USM - Stennis Center
USM - Gulf Coast Research Lab
Total

SYSTEM

Duplicated**

3,334
142
47
3,523

2,964
865
3,829

6,732
153
294
175
155

7,509

21,658
654
107

22,419

2,442
567
2
3,011

2,147
6
2,153

19,083
390

87
466
7
2,852
22,950

13,059
3,657

82,217

* Enrollment figures represent census taken on November 1, 2019.
** Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concurrently

enrolled at more than one campus.

Unduplicated***

3,523

3,761

7,020

22,226

2,811

2,147

22,273

14,133
77,894

*#*% Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if the

student is enrolled at more than one campus.

Fall 2019 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen
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Fall 2019 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment
These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate hours
attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

Lower Upper
Institution Undergr. Undergr. Graduate Total
ASU 1,502.5 1,496.3 271.2 3,270.0
DSU 947.9 1,405 341 2,693.9
JSU 2,083.1 2,527.8 1,023.6 5,634.5
MSU 7,795.9 10,197.5 2,483.4 20,476.8
MUW 688.3 1,521.3 163.1 2,372.7
MVSU 885.7 673.1 184.1 1,742.9
UM* 7,138.7 9,320.7 4,514.7 20,974.1
USM 4.,063.7 6.589.3 1.637.4 12,290.4
SYSTEM 25,105.8 33,731 10,618.5 69,455.3

* Includes UMMC.

Fall 2019 Enrollment by Ethmctﬁv and Gender
White Other

Institution Male Female
ASU 107 3,347 69 1,224 2,299
DSU 2,274 1,112 375 1,525 2,236
JSU 364 6,410 246 2,274 4,746
MSU 16,147 3,796 2,283 11,133 11,093
MUW 1,637 1,038 136 568 2,243
MVSU 42 1,964 141 830 1,317
UM* 16,836 2,788 2,649 9,690 12,583
USM 8.839 3.806 1.488 5.135 8.998
SYSTEM 46,246 24,261 7,387 32,379 45,515
* Includes UMMC.
Fall 2019 Enrollment by Residence and Attendance Status

Institution In-State  Out-of-State Full-Time Part-time

ASU 2,512 1,011 2,390 633
DSU 3,135 626 2,238 1,523

JSU 4,360 2,160 4,736 2,284
MSU 14,250 7,976 18,953 3,273
MUW 2,419 392 2,171 640
MVSU 1,590 557 1,512 635
UM* 12,962 9,311 20,471 1,802
USM 10,589 3.544 10,956 3.177
SYSTEM 52,317 25,577 63,927 13,967

* Includes UMMC. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

Fall 2019 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

1. Biology/Biological Sciences, General 4,494
2. Business Administration and Management, General 3,466
3. Kinesiology and Exercise Science 2,503
4. Psychology, General 2,474
5. Accounting 2,399
Fall 2019 Enrollment - Top 5 Master’s Programs
1. Business Administration and Management, General 777
2. Nursing 314
3. Social Work 309
4. Counselor Education and Guidance Services 300
5. Secondary Education and Teaching 254
2019-20 FINANCIAL INFORMATION
(Initial Budget - In Millions)
Institution Operating ) State Annual
— Budget Appropriations Payroll**
ASU $101.3 $28.3 $42.3
DSU $74.1 $21.1 $35.6
JSU $192.7 $43.9 $85.1
MSU $1,018.6 $179.0 $372.5
MUW $59.7 $16.0 $26.3
MVSU $61.7 $16.1 $25.1
UM $794.2 $93.5 $300.9
UMMC $1,796.8 $174.1 $963.2
USM $402.8 $88.3 $178.4
Exec. Office* $79.4 $50.0 $9.5
SYSTEM $4,581.4 $710.4 $2,038.9

* Includes Ayers Endowment Fund, Ayers Summer Development Program, Delta Revitalization,
Geospatial Licenses and Space Efficiency, Student Financial Aid, and Volunteer Commission.
** Includes all campus budgets, agricultural budgets, auxiliaries, and subsidiaries.

2018-19 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

Total by Source (In Millions)

General Federal State  Inst. Auxlhary Other  Total
SYSTEM  $289.4  $637.7 $32.4  $42.8 $31.5 $71.8  $1,105.6

2019-20 ANNUAL COST OF EDUCATION

Total In-State  Out-of- State Total Out-of

In-State Average Average  Tuition & Tuition ~ State Tuition &
Institution Tuition Room** Board Other Costs Surcharge Other Costs
ASU $7,327 $6,566 $3,427  $17,320 $0 $17,320
DSU $7,671 $4,531 $2,601 $14,803 $0 $14,803
JSU $8,445 $5,904 $3,784  $18,133 $1,000 $19,133
MSU $8,910 $6,440 $3,701 $19,051 $15,040 $34,091
MUW $7,525 $4,434 $3,214  $15,173 $0 $15,173
MVSU $6,746 $4,709 $3,612  $15,067 $0 $15,067
UM* $8,828 $5,806 $3,748  $18,382 $16,272 $34,654
USM $8,896 $5,538 $3,813  $18,247 $2,000 $20,247
* Excludes UMMC.
** Double occupancy

2019-2020 BUILDINGS/FACILITIES
Institution No. of Buildings ~ Square Footage Acreage
ASU 116 1,967,277 1,710
DSU 75 1,671,531 332
JSU 55 2,704,813 235
MSU 713 9,182,321 4,687
MUW 56 1,534,876 113
MVSU 122 2,592,851 495
UM* 258 13,210,824 2,763
USM 270 5,653,390 1,846
THL** 1 236.149 0
SYSTEM 1,672 38,754,032 12,181
* Includes UMMC.
** Education & Research Center (Excludes ETV)

2018-19 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree

Institution Assoc. Bach.  Cert. Mast. Spec. Prof.  Doct. Total
ASU 10 503 0 128 1 0 0 642
DSU 0 592 6 246 45 4 12 905
JSU 0 1,155 0 407 48 0 98 1,708
MSU 0 3,923 0 751 28 91 179 4972
MUW 55 756 3 97 0 3 0 914
MVSU 0 287 0 103 0 0 0 390
UM* 0 4,610 10 900 37 446 196 6,199
USM 0 2,448 117 685 12 0 170 3.432
SYSTEM 65 14,274 136 3,317 171 544 655 19,162

*Includes UMMC.

2018-19 DEGREES AWARDED By Ethnicity and Gender

Institution White Black Other Male Female
ASU 35 580 27 192 450
DSU 548 302 55 311 594
JSU 116 1,539 53 517 1,191
MSU 3,794 799 379 2,418 2,554
MUW 595 284 35 126 788
MVSU 17 353 20 137 253
UM* 4,801 778 620 2,463 3,736
USM 2.397 705 330 1.182 2.250
SYSTEM 12,303 5,340 1,519 7,346 11,816
*Includes UMMC.
2018-19 Top Five Baccalaureate Degrees Awarded

1. Nursing 916

2. Business Administration and Management, General 842

3. General Studies 709

4. Biology/Biological Sciences, General 700

5. Psychology, General 653

2018-19 Top Five Master’s Degrees Awarded

1. Business Administration and Management, General 387

2. Accounting 198

3. Nursing 196

4. Social Work 148

S. Counselor Education and Guidance Services 111



