## **RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROJECTS**

2018-19 Summary of External Funding (In Millions)

		Priv	ate, Corporate	
<b>Institution</b>	Federal	State	& Other	Grand Total
ASU	\$14.59	\$0.36	\$0.65	\$15.60
DSU	\$1.74	\$.46	\$1.56	\$3.76
JSU	\$20.82	\$2.31	\$2.71	\$25.84
MSU	\$188.30	\$4.95	\$17.45	\$210.70
MUW*	\$0.42	\$4.50	\$0.15	\$5.07
MVSU	\$7.20	\$1.02	\$0.24	\$8.46
UM**	\$110.53	\$3.57	\$19.65	\$133.75
USM	\$62.33	\$4.56	\$5.79	\$72.68
Exec. Office	\$1.91	<u>\$.70</u>	\$0.00	\$2.61
SYSTEM	\$407.84	\$22.43	\$48.20	\$478.47
* MUW figures inc	lude MS School of N	Math & Science		

\*\* Includes UMMC.

### **RETENTION AND GRADUATION**

	IPEDS	Fall to	Fall Rete	ntion Rate	s, Fall 201	6 Fresh	nan Coh	ort
ASU	DSU	JSU	MSU	MUW	MVSU	<u>UM</u>	<u>USM</u>	<u>SYSTEM</u>
74.9%	71.4%	61.2%	79.3%	59.4%	61.3%	85.2%	70.8%	76.7%

#### Six-Year IPEDS Graduation Rates, Fall 2010 Freshman Cohort

ASU	<u>DSU</u>	<u>JSU</u>	MSU	MUW	MVSU	<u>UM</u>	<u>USM</u>	<b>SYSTEM</b>
29.8%	34.9%	37.5%	59.9%	47.4%	31.2%	59.8%	44.7%	51.3%

### FACULTY/STAFF INFORMATION\*

IHL System Total	! by	Gender,	Fall 2019	
------------------	------	---------	-----------	--

EEO-Category	Male	Female	Total
Executive, Managerial and Admin.	374	461	835
Faculty	3,077	2,967	6,044
Other Professionals	3,290	7,262	10,552
Technical and Paraprofessional	821	2,149	2,970
Clerical and Secretarial	234	2,325	2,559
Skilled Crafts	518	13	531
Service/Maintenance	924	665	1,589
Instruction/Research Assistants	1,602	1,863	3,465
TOTAL	10,840	17,705	28,545
* Includes UMMC			

IHL System Total by Ethnicity, Fall 2019				
EEO-Category	White	Black	Other	
Executive, Managerial and Admin.	574	240	21	
Faculty	4,132	1,022	890	
Other Professionals	7,223	2,603	726	
Technical and Paraprofessional	1,470	1,388	112	
Clerical and Secretarial	1,293	1,209	57	
Skilled Crafts	375	151	5	
Service/Maintenance	475	1,079	35	
Instruction/Research Assistants	2,085	463	<u>917</u>	
TOTAL	17,627	8,155	2,763	
* Includes UMMC.				

### 2019-20 IHL System Average Full-Time Faculty Salary by Rank

		Associate	Assistant		
	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	Total
ASU	\$80,854	\$67,557	\$56,993	\$43,343	\$59,323
DSU	\$71,893	\$62,223	\$56,633	\$49,650	\$58,364
JSU	\$84,631	\$67,749	\$58,239	\$45,227	\$65,576
MSU	\$109,884	\$84,221	\$73,657	\$47,153	\$78,985
MUW	\$66,077	\$56,383	\$52,569	\$50,542	\$56,926
MVSU	\$63,402	\$56,997	\$51,198	\$44,210	\$52,626
UM*	\$116,648	\$86,457	\$74,351	\$48,750	\$81,789
<u>USM</u>	<u>\$89,198</u>	<u>\$70,635</u>	<u>\$63,887</u>	<u>\$52,335</u>	<u>\$69,700</u>
SYSTEM	\$99,742	\$77,411	\$67,079	\$48,092	\$73,190
* Excludes UMMC.					

## MISSISSIPPI STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

The Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning serves as the governing board overseeing the eight public universities in Mississippi, including the University of Mississippi Medical Center located in Jackson. The Southern Association of Colleges and Schools is the accrediting body for each of the public universities in Mississippi. In Fall 2019, 77,893 students enrolled in Mississippi's Universities, with an operating budget of \$4.58 billion. The system awarded 19,162 degrees in Academic Year 2018-19.

## 

# BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF STATE INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER LEARNING

Shane Hooper, President, *Tupelo* Hal Parker, Vice President, *Bolton* Dr. Steven Cunningham, *Hattiesburg* Thomas Duff, *Hattiesburg* Dr. Bradford J. Dye, III, *Oxford* Ann H. Lamar, *Senatobia* Jeanne C. Luckey, *Ocean Springs* Bruce Martin, *Meridian* Dr. Alfred E. McNair, Jr., *Ocean Springs* Chip Morgan, *Stoneville* Powell "Gee" Ogletree, Jr., *Flowood* Dr. J. Walt Starr, *Columbus* 

Dr. Alfred Rankins, Jr., Commissioner

### 

## MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC UNIVERSITY PRESIDENTS

Dr. Felecia M. Nave, President Alcorn State University

Mr. William N. LaForge, President Delta State University

Dr. William B. Bynum, Jr., President Jackson State University

Dr. Mark E. Keenum, President Mississippi State University

Ms. Nora R. Miller, President Mississippi University for Women

Dr. Jerryl Briggs, President Mississippi Valley State University

Mr. Larry D. Sparks, Interim Chancellor University of Mississippi

Dr. Rodney D. Bennett, President University of Southern Mississippi





# Dr. Alfred Rankins, Jr. Commissioner of Higher Education

Published By: Office of Strategic Research 3825 Ridgewood Road Jackson, Mississippi 39211 601.432.6288 www.MISSISSIPPI.edu/research

FALL 2019 HEADCO		LMENT*
Institution	Duplicated**	Unduplicated***
ASU - Main Campus ASU - Natchez	3,334 142	
ASU - Vicksburg	47	
Total	3,523	3,523
DSU - Main Campus	2,964	
DSU - Other Locations Total	865 3,829	3,761
	<i>,</i>	5,701
JSU - Main Campus JSU - Universities Center	6,732 153	
JSU - Medical Mall	294	
JSU - E Center JSU - Downtown Jackson	175 155	
Total	7,509	7,020
MSU - Main Campus	21,658	
MSU - Meridian	654	
MSU - Other Locations Total	107 22,419	22,226
	<i>,</i>	22,220
MUW - Main Campus MUW - Tupelo	2,442 567	
MUW - Community College	2	
Total	3,011	2,811
MVSU - Main Campus	2,147	
MVSU - Community College Total	6 2,153	2,147
		_,,
UM - Main Campus UM - Tupelo	19,083 390	
UM - Booneville	87	
UM - Southaven UM - Grenada	466 72	
UM - Medical Center	2,852	
Total	22,950	22,273
USM - Main Campus	13,059	
USM - Gulf Park USM - Stennis Center	3,657 59	
USM - Gulf Coast Research Lab	48	
Total	16,823	14,133
SYSTEM	82,217	77,894

\* Enrollment figures represent census taken on November 1, 2019.

\*\* Duplicated Enrollment figures include duplicated counts of students who are concurrently

enrolled at more than one campus. \*\*\* Unduplicated Enrollment figures count students only once for each institution, even if the student is enrolled at more than one campus.

Fall 2019 Average ACT Score of Entering Freshmen								
<u>ASU</u>	<u>DSU</u>	<u>JSU</u>	<u>MSU</u>	<u>MUW</u>	<u>MVSU</u>	<u>UM</u>		<u>SYSTEM</u>
18.1	21.0	19.1	26.1	21.1	17.9	24.8		23.7

## Fall 2019 Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

These figures are calculated by finding the sum of the total number of undergraduate hours attempted divided by 15 and the total number of graduate hours divided by 12.

	Lower	Upper		
Institution	Undergr.	Undergr.	Graduate	Total
ASU	1,502.5	1,496.3	271.2	3,270.0
DSU	947.9	1,405	341	2,693.9
JSU	2,083.1	2,527.8	1,023.6	5,634.5
MSU	7,795.9	10,197.5	2,483.4	20,476.8
MUW	688.3	1,521.3	163.1	2,372.7
MVSU	885.7	673.1	184.1	1,742.9
UM*	7,138.7	9,320.7	4,514.7	20,974.1
USM	4,063.7	6,589.3	1,637.4	12,290.4
SYSTEM	25,105.8	33,731	10,618.5	69,455.3

\* Includes UMMC.

	Fall 2019 En	rollment by Eti	hnicitv and	Gender	
Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	Female
ASU	107	3,347	69	1,224	2,299
DSU	2,274	1,112	375	1,525	2,236
JSU	364	6,410	246	2,274	4,746
MSU	16,147	3,796	2,283	11,133	11,093
MUW	1,637	1,038	136	568	2,243
MVSU	42	1,964	141	830	1,317
UM*	16,836	2,788	2,649	9,690	12,583
USM	8,839	3,806	1,488	5,135	<u>8,998</u>
SYSTEM	46,246	24,261	7,387	32,379	45,515
* Includes UMMC.					
		ent by Residenc			
Institution	In-State	Out-of-State	Full-Ti	<u>ne</u> Par	t-time
ASU	2,512	1,011	2,8	90	633
DSU	3,135	626	2,2	38	1,523
JSU	4,860	2,160	4,7	36	2,284
MSU	14,250	7,976	18,9	53	3,273
MUW	2,419	392	2,1	71	640
MVSU	1,590	557	1,5	12	635
UM*	12,962	9,311	20,4	71	1,802
USM	10,589	<u>3,544</u>	10,9	<u>56</u>	<u>3,177</u>
SYSTEM	52,317	25,577	63,9	27 1	3,967

\* Includes UMMC. Students enrolled in health professional programs are all considered full-time.

### Fall 2019 Enrollment - Top 5 Baccalaureate Programs

Biology/Biological Sciences, General	4,494
Business Administration and Management, General	3,466
Kinesiology and Exercise Science	2,503
Psychology, General	2,474
Accounting	2,399

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

#### Fall 2019 Enrollment - Top 5 Master's Programs

Business Administration and Management, General	777
Nursing	314
Social Work	309
Counselor Education and Guidance Services	300
Secondary Education and Teaching	254

# 2019-20 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(	Initial	Budget	- In	ı Mil	lions
---	---------	--------	------	-------	-------

Institution	Operating <u>Budget</u>	State Appropriations	Annual <u>Payroll**</u>
ASU	\$101.3	\$28.3	\$42.3
DSU	\$74.1	\$21.1	\$35.6
JSU	\$192.7	\$43.9	\$85.1
MSU	\$1,018.6	\$179.0	\$372.5
MUW	\$59.7	\$16.0	\$26.3
MVSU	\$61.7	\$16.1	\$25.1
UM	\$794.2	\$93.5	\$300.9
UMMC	\$1,796.8	\$174.1	\$963.2
USM	\$402.8	\$88.3	\$178.4
Exec. Office*	<u>\$79.4</u>	\$50.0	<u>\$9.5</u>
SYSTEM	\$4,581.4	\$710.4	\$2,038.9

\* Includes Ayers Endowment Fund, Ayers Summer Development Program, Delta Revitalization, Geospatial Licenses and Space Efficiency, Student Financial Aid, and Volunteer Commission. \*\* Includes all campus budgets, agricultural budgets, auxiliaries, and subsidiaries.

# 2018-19 STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

	Total by Source (In Millions)						
	General	Federal	State	Inst.	Auxiliary	Other	Total
SYSTEM	\$289.4	\$637.7	\$32.4	\$42.8	\$31.5	\$71.8	\$1,105.6

## 2019-20 ANNUAL COST OF EDUCATION

				fotal In-State	Out-of- State	Total Out-of
	In-State	Average	Average	Tuition &	Tuition	State Tuition &
Institution	Tuition	Room**	Board	Other Costs	Surcharge	Other Costs
ASU	\$7,327	\$6,566	\$3,427	\$17,320	\$0	\$17,320
DSU	\$7,671	\$4,531	\$2,601	\$14,803	\$0	\$14,803
JSU	\$8,445	\$5,904	\$3,784	\$18,133	\$1,000	\$19,133
MSU	\$8,910	\$6,440	\$3,701	\$19,051	\$15,040	\$34,091
MUW	\$7,525	\$4,434	\$3,214	\$15,173	\$0	\$15,173
MVSU	\$6,746	\$4,709	\$3,612	\$15,067	\$0	\$15,067
UM*	\$8,828	\$5,806	\$3,748	\$18,382	\$16,272	\$34,654
USM	\$8,896	\$5,538	\$3,813	\$18,247	\$2,000	\$20,247
* Excludes U	MMC.					
** Double oc	unanew					

\*\* Double occupancy

To a tite of a

1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

1.

2. 3.

4.

5.

# 2019-2020 BUILDINGS/FACILITIES

Institution	<u>No. of Buildings</u>	Square Footage	Acreage
ASU	116	1,967,277	1,710
DSU	75	1,671,531	332
JSU	55	2,704,813	235
MSU	713	9,182,321	4,687
MUW	56	1,534,876	113
MVSU	122	2,592,851	495
UM*	258	13,210,824	2,763
USM	270	5,653,390	1,846
IHL**	7	236,149	0
SYSTEM	1,672	38,754,032	12,181
* Includes UN	IMC.		

\*\* Education & Research Center (Excludes ETV)

2018-19 DEGREES AWARDED By Degree								
Institution	Assoc.	Bach.	Cert.	Mast.	Spec.	Prof.	Doct.	<u>Total</u>
ASU	10	503	0	128	1	0	0	642
DSU	0	592	6	246	45	4	12	905
JSU	0	1,155	0	407	48	0	98	1,708
MSU	0	3,923	0	751	28	91	179	4,972
MUW	55	756	3	97	0	3	0	914
MVSU	0	287	0	103	0	0	0	390
UM*	0	4,610	10	900	37	446	196	6,199
USM	0	2,448	117	685	12	0	170	3,432
SYSTEM * Includes UI	MMC. 65	14,274	136	3,317	171	544	655	19,162

2018-19	DEGREE	S AWAR	DED By Et	hnicitv and (	Gender
Institution	White	Black	Other	Male	<u>Female</u>
ASU	35	580	27	192	450
DSU	548	302	55	311	594
JSU	116	1,539	53	517	1,191
MSU	3,794	799	379	2,418	2,554
MUW	595	284	35	126	788
MVSU	17	353	20	137	253
UM*	4,801	778	620	2,463	3,736
USM	2,397	705	330	1,182	2,250
SYSTEM * Includes UMMC.	12,303	5,340	1,519	7,346	11,816

Nursing	916
Business Administration and Management, General	842
General Studies	709
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	700
Psychology, General	653

2019 10 Ton Fine Recordsumants Degrees Awanded

#### 2018-19 Top Five Master's Degrees Awarded

Business Administration and Management, General	387
Accounting	198
Nursing	196
Social Work	148
Counselor Education and Guidance Services	111